

Family members of Celeste McGee have launched an Endowment campaign to honor Celeste's life of service to Mesquite ISD students, parents and staff. Celeste had a true servant's heart and was an advocate for MISD through the PTA and more. Celeste and her husband Dan McGee moved their family to Mesquite in 1982 where they raised five kids in MISD. One of their children currently teachers in MISD. Celeste was a Texas PTA Lifetime Member and received multiple awards for her volunteer service through the years. She was involved in school PTA's serving as room mom, and on PTA Boards for the more than 30 years that her kids and grandkids were in school in MISD. She served as PTA President for Berry MS, Mesquite HS, and John Horn HS. Celeste helped bring the "Shattered Dreams" programs to Mesquite HS and other MISD high Schools. She served on the Mesquite Council for more than 18 years, serving in all Executive Board positions and as President for at least four years. Countless hours were invested running the Mesquite Clothes Closet and working with partners like Target, Walmart and Academy to help provide clothing for MISD students. She also worked with tons of community partners that supported the Clothes Closet Financially.

Celeste was passionate about parent involvement and making sure that parents had the tools and opportunities to serve on PTA boards across the district, helping organize PTA's for new MISD schools for the last fifteen years. She also served on MISD bond committees and other community outreach programs. In addition, Celeste served Texas PTA on committees, lobbying Texas lawmakers on behalf of Families, and as a field rep helping PTA's and school districts across North Texas.

HOW TO CONTRIBUTE

Online: Contributions can be made at <u>www.mesquitefoundation.org/endowment campaigns.</u> Scan the QR code to be re-directed to the donation page.



Check: Send checks (payable to the Mesquite ISD Education Foundation) and this form to the following address:

Mesquite ISD Education Foundation Celeste McGee Endowment Campaign 3819 Towne Crossing, Suite 105, Mesquite, TX 75150

Cash: Cash contributions can be made at the Mesquite ISD Education Foundation office located in the MISD Administration Building - 3819 Towne Crossing, Suite 105, Mesquite, TX 75150. Call (972) 882-7513 prior to coming.

Name:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Phone:	Email:
Contribution Level:	\$25 \$\$50 \$\$100 \$\$250 \$\$500 Other Amount: \$
Payment Type:	CASH CHECK CREDIT CARD: VISA MC AMEX DISCOVER
Card Number:	Exp / Code:

FOR KIDS • FOR TOMORROW